Wishing Well Nursery — Rainbow Hill
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8.00am-6.00pm

Charges
Early Years Early Riser 7.30am-8.00am £6.00
2 year olds Breakfast Club £16.50
8.00am -9.30am Incl Breakfast
School Start
Hot cooked dinners 9.00am — 9.30am £7.00
are optional to For those not wanting the full Breakfast Club
order
Day session £52.00
9.30am -3.00pm
Afterschool £21.50
3.00pm-6.00pm Incl Tea
Full Day 8.00am-6.00pm £85.00
Full Week 8.00am-6.00pm £400.00
Mon-Fri
Hot Dinners (only available for children attending at £3.60 per day
12pm)
Meal Pack if accessing a 10-hour funded day £10.00 per day
Breakfast, lunch, tea, drinks & snacks.
Charges
Pre-School Early Riser £6.00
3 years upwards 7.30am - 8.00am
Breakfast Club £15.00
8.00am -9.30am Incl Breakfast
School Start
9.00am — 9.30am £7.00
For those not wanting the full Breakfast Club
School Day £50.00
9.30am-3.00pm
Afterschool £20.00
3.00pm-6.00pm Incl Tea
Full Day £80.00
8.00am-6.00pm
Full Week  Mon-Fri £385.00

Optional Extra’s

Please note:

Hot dinners / Meal
packs need to be
ordered.

Hot Dinners (only available for children attending at
12pm)

£3.60 per day

Meal Pack if accessing a 10-hour funded day
Breakfast, lunch, tea, drinks & snacks.

£10.00 per day




Funded Hours at Rainbow Hill

Following are the details of how the funded hours will be allocated at Rainbow Hill and your choice of
options depending on the funding you are eligible for.

Any sessions booked outside of the funded hours will be charged at the published rates. All funded hours
will be free of charges, with optional extras for meals and outings as highlighted in grey.

Working Families Nursery Education Funding
Working Parent’s in receipt of the funded 30 hours per week and we offer a choice of options.

¢ Term time offer — 3 x 10-hour days 8.00-6.00pm (30 hours per week x 38 weeks) Optional food
package available.

If you do not want the food packs you will need to supply food for your child’s time at
nursery, be that breakfast, lunch & tea. Parents must comply with our lunchbox
policy, as we are a nut free setting. Please note we cannot reheat food and have no
facilities to refrigerate lunchboxes, we would advise if packing a lunch or tea you use
ice blocks to keep the food fresh.

Our term dates run alongside those of neighbouring schools, and we are open for 190 days term
time days during the academic year. Funding covers 38 weeks per academic year but there may be
occasions where funding does not fully cover the academic year due to varying attendance patterns
(as there may be 40 Tuesdays during the academic year but only 36 Mondays). If at the end of an
academic year there are hours that would not be covered by the funding you will be notified and
have the option to not attend for those hours or pay the rate as detailed above for those hours.

o Stretched Offer - Attending all year.
4 days 9.30am -3.00pm (22 hours per week) stretching across the 51 weeks of the year we are
open. Additional sessions can be booked but will be charged at the rates above, there is also an
optional hot lunch.

Non-Working Families on Universal 3-year-old funding and 2-year-old funding
We will no longer be able to offer a term time offer for these children on these funded hours.

o . Stretched offer of 2 days 9.30am -3.00pm (11 hours per week) Charges apply for sessions before
and after if booked, and an optional hot lunch.

Free funded sessions are only available for our sessions 9.30am-3.00pm

Permanent Cancellation of Sessions require 4 weeks written notice, to be emailed to
jennifer@wishingwellnurseries.co.uk

Other charges

Invoices not paid by the date stated on the invoice will incur a £10.00 late payment charge.
Non paymnent of fees may result in the place being forfeited.

If you are late collecting your child at the end of a session there is a sliding scale of charges for late
collections, 5-15 minutes £5.00, 15-30 minutes £10.00



